

MHPU080016452025



PWDVA Application No. 50/2025
Shiba Vs Vishal

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 23/09/2025)

Perused the application supported with affidavit. Issue notices to the respondent through Protection Officer. Call Domestic Incident report if any.

Date : 23/09/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.