

MHPU080016452025



PWDVA Application No. 50/2025
Shiba Vs Vishal

ORDER PASSED ON VAKALATNAMA FILED BY RESPONDENT
(Dated 06/12/2025)

Seen.

Date : 06/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080016452025



PWDVA Application No. 50/2025
Shiba Vs Vishal

ORDER PASSED ON ADDRESS MEMO FILED BY RESPONDENT
(Dated 06/12/2025)

Seen.

Date : 06/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080016452025



PWDVA Application No. 50/2025
Shiba Vs Vishal

**ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FOR ADJORNMENT
FILED BY RESPONDENT
(Dated 06/12/2025)**

Other side to say.

Date : 06/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080016452025



PWDVA Application No. 50/2025
Shiba Vs Vishal

ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FOR ADJORNMENT
FILED BY RESPONDENT
(Dated 06/12/2025)

Read application. No say filed. Hence, application is allowed.

Date : 06/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.